

ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President Subhasis Mitra Mob: 094320 01010 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary S. Sivakumar Mob: 097737 60445

Dated: 23.12.2020

Financial Secretary Ramnath Chhabra Mob: 09868231711 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:fsaibsnleachq@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/Dir(HR)/2020

То

The Director (HR), BSNL Board, New Delhi-1.

Sub: - Request for Conduction of JTO Ph-II Training on Online Mode during Jan., 2021 and Feb., 2021 - rea.

CGM ALTTC GZD Lr. No.9-184/20-21/ALTP-TM/JTO TRG/SA Dtd. 31.10.2020. Ref:

Respected Sir.

We would like to draw your kind attention on the above cited letter regarding JTO Phase II training. In this regard, we wish to submit the following for your kind consideration and favorable action please.

1. Earlier the Training Programme for JTO Ph-II was deferred due to the threat of COVID-19 Pandemic Situation and Lock down imposed by the Govt. of India.

2. Now some relaxations have been given by the Govt. of India and some Special Trains are also being operated to some extent, but the situation is not fully out of control.

3. As per the above cited letter under reference, JTO Phase II Training will be resumed at ALTTC GZD during Jan-2021 and Feb-2021 in Physical Mode. Hence the Trainees from distance places are compelled to stay at Training Centre for about three weeks, wherein keeping Social Distance is also not practically possible as per the Govt. Guidelines.

4. More over the Climatic condition and Pollution is very worst at Ghaziabad which is diametrically opposite to the climate condition of South India.

In view of the foregoing facts, we would request your good self to cause to issue necessary instructions to the officers concerned to conduct the Training on "Online Mode" so that the trainees may undergo the same without any fear from their residence.

With Kind regards,

Yours Sincerely,

B. Singthuman

(S.Sivakumar) General Secretary

Copy for kind information and necessary action to: 1.The GM (Training & Admin), BSNL CO, New Delhi. 2.The Sr.GM(SR), BSNL CO, New Delhi.